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Full Time Report
Play-offs 1st leg - Thursday 20 March 2025
Estadio Enrique Roca de Murcia

Ukraine Belgium

3 (0)
Half-Time

1 Andriy Lunin   
2 Yukhym Konoplia
6 Ivan Kaliuzhnyi
8 Georgiy Sudakov
9 Roman Yaremchuk

10 Mykola Shaparenko
13 Illia Zabarnyi
15 Viktor Tsygankov
16 Vitaliy Mykolenko
17 Oleksandr Zinchenko
22 Mykola Matviyenko   

12 Anatoliy Trubin   
23 Dmytro Riznyk   
3 Bogdan Mykhailichenko
4 Oleksii Sych
5 Oleksandr Svatok
7 Andriy Yarmolenko

11 Vladyslav Vanat
14 Vitaliy Buyalskyi
18 Yehor Yarmoliuk
19 Oleksii Hutsuliak
20 Yehor Nazaryna
21 Oleksandr Nazarenko

Coach:

Serhiy Rebrov

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 12

Attempts on target 2 7

Saves 0 3

Corners 0 3

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 6 7

Fouls suffered 4 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 36% 47%

Ball in play 10'44" 27'07"

Total ball in play 29'34" 57'46"

Referee:

Sandro Schärer (SUI)
Assistant referees:

Stéphane De Almeida (SUI)
Jonas Erni (SUI)
Fourth official:

Lionel Tschudi (SUI)
UEFA delegate:

Filip Popovski (MKD)

20:45CET

45'

90'

4 Oleksii Sych
2 Yukhym Konoplia 25'

40' 10 Romelu Lukaku

1'37''

18 Yehor Yarmoliuk
4 Oleksii Sych 62'

11 Vladyslav Vanat
10 Mykola Shaparenko 62'

19 Oleksii Hutsuliak
9 Roman Yaremchuk 62'

19 Oleksii Hutsuliak 66'

11 Vladyslav Vanat 73'

13 Illia Zabarnyi 78'

20 Yehor Nazaryna
6 Ivan Kaliuzhnyi 88'

68' Y 8 Youri Tielemans

70' 20 Hans Vanaken
7 Kevin De Bruyne

70' 14 Dodi Lukébakio
17 Charles De Ketelaere

80' 6 Nicolas Raskin
16 Koni De Winter

80' 23 Alexis Saelemaekers
11 Leandro Trossard

88' 21 Jorthy Mokio
5 Maxim De Cuyper

4'06''

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Thibaut Courtois   
2 Zeno Debast
5 Maxim De Cuyper
7 Kevin De Bruyne
8 Youri Tielemans

10 Romelu Lukaku   
11 Leandro Trossard
15 Thomas Meunier
16 Koni De Winter
17 Charles De Ketelaere
18 Brandon Mechele

12 Senne Lammens   
13 Matz Sels   
3 Ameen Al-Dakhil
4 Wout Faes
6 Nicolas Raskin
9 Michy Batshuayi

14 Dodi Lukébakio
19 Bryan Heynen
20 Hans Vanaken
21 Jorthy Mokio
22 Jérémy Doku
23 Alexis Saelemaekers

Coach:

Rudi Garcia

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 9

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 2 4

Corners 2 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 10

Fouls suffered 6 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 64% 53%

Ball in play 18'50" 30'39"

Total ball in play 29'34" 57'46"

VAR:

Fedayi San (SUI)
Assistant VAR:

Lukas Fähndrich (SUI)

Attendance: 8,767


